enquiries) persons connected with them, which expression shall be construed in accordance with the
AIM Rules (all of which are beneficial except as shown), in the existing issued share capital of the
Company, excluding any Options in respect of such capital (details of which are set out at paragraph 7
of this Part IV) as at 10 October 2017 and as expected to be immediately following Admission, are as
follows:

As at the date of Immediately following
this document Placing and Admission

   Percentage   Percentage
   of issued   of Enlarged
   Number of   Ordinary   Number of   Share
   Ordinary Share capital   Ordinary   Capital*
   Name   Shares   (%)   Shares   (%)

   Alexander (Sandy) William Adam   *43,780,872   74.84   43,780,872   53.34
   Innes Smith   1,122,632   1.92   1,190,988   1.45
   Michelle Hunter Motion   36,302   0.06   43,849   0.05
   Roger James Eddie   –   –   47,170   0.06
   Matthew James Benson   –   –   28,302   0.03

   Notes:

   *   Includes 7,409,600 Ordinary Shares held by Sandy Adam’s wife, Anne Adam and 11,471,272 Ordinary Shares held by
The Adam Settlement Trust of which Sandy Adam’s sons are beneficiaries.

   Includes 33,019 Ordinary Shares held by Innes Smith’s wife, Eilidh Smith.

   *   Assuming that 23,584,906 New Ordinary Shares are issued pursuant to the Placing.

84

6.3   As at the date of this document, no Options have been granted to the Directors. However,
immediately following Admission, it is intended that the following Options will be granted to the